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DATE: Tuesday, September 24, 2024 
 
Chairperson – Kevin M. (Chair was present) (chairperson@aalv.org); Rich H. (Vice-Chair was present) 
(chairperson@aalv.org) 

- 7:30 pm – Called to order the meeting of ABE Intergroup at Wesley Church, 2540 Center St., 
Bethlehem, PA 18016 

- 25 groups were represented during Roll Call 
 
Secretary – Darlene H. (unable to attend) (secretary@aalv.org) 

- The August 2024 Minutes were approved. 
 
Treasurer – Brandon M. and Pam B. (treasurer@aalv.org)  

- Brandon presented the Treasurer’s Report. The Treasurer’s Report was approved 
- The yearly fee for the PO Box was paid. 
- The fee for the website upgrade was paid. 

 
Bookstore – Lois (bookstore@aalv.org) 

- Pricing on website was updated. 
- Prices on materials in the store will be updated shortly.  
- Volunteer needed for first and fifth Saturdays. 
- Electrician needed to separate wiring from yoga room. 

 
Unity – Dawson N. (unity@aalv.org) 

- Dawson working on New Year's Eve party with LVYPAA 
 

Schedules – John D. (schedules@aalv.org) 
- Printed schedules can be picked up at the bookstore.   

 
Public Information – Deb Z. (publicinfo@aalv.org) 

- Joann O. from Bethlehem Group joined the Public Information Committee 
- 69 New public service announcements began Sep 1   
- Deb would like people who took the info packets to log the info where they are.   
-  

Hospitals & Institutions (H&I) – Tom C. (institutions@aalv.org) 
- Meetings resuming at Pyramid Catasauqua 
- Tom will be working with John to get books into various institutions. 

 
Telephone Hotline – Staten Island Bobby. (telephone@aalv.org) 

- Cloud Phone down 
- Will be switching over to new provider Grasshopper 

 
District 37 Jared (unable to attend) (d37adcm@gmail.com) 

 
District 57 – Mac E. (unable to attend)   (district57@aalv.org) 

- Kevin discussed the free movie in November. 
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Internal 

Old Business 
- Mail Chimp email service approved. 
- 2500.00 radio advertisement approved. 
- 3000.00 expenditure for New Year's Eve party approved. 

New Business 
- 2500.00 additional donation to AAWS contribution to be voted on by the groups 

 
8:50 p.m. – Meeting was adjourned. 
 
The next meeting – October 22 at 7:30 p.m. 
 
Thank you for your service! 
ABE Intergroup Steering Committee 


